36-2
.'1
_!
7
MRD

To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	ease record the attached original d	locuments or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies;  Takeshi Nakamura Yoshiaki Heinouchi	04-23-1998 100696245	Yurata Manufacturing in-Li, 2-chome, Tenj vigaokakvo-shi, Kyot	g Co., Ltd. jin
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached? · 🔀 yes 🦳 n	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 👡
X Assignment	☐ Herger	Other	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Execution Date: March 27.	1998
If this document is being filed application is/are: March 2	d together with a new application, t	the execution date(s) of the	S. PTO
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	518 U. 09/05/
	Additional numb	ers attached Yes X No	ja
. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be		7 Total fee (37CFR 3.41)	<u>40.00</u>
GRAHAM & JAMES ILP Intellectual Property Group 885 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022		Enclosed  Charge our Deposit Account No. 07-1855 for deficiency in the above fee, and credit any overpayment thereto.	
. Total number of applications and patents involved			7–1855
		(Attach duplicate copy of this account)	s page if paying by deces
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  Jesse D. Reingold  Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 20.461	d belief, the foregoing information	Signature &	April 2, 1998  Oate
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Total number of pages compains of	cover sheet: 2
Mail documents to be recorded	Do not detach the with required cover sheet informations	its portion 2000 on to: 200	-
	Commissioner of Patent Box Assign Washington, D	ments 👼	

REEL: 9107 FRAME: 0783

in

or or

Attorney Docket No.: 36856.74

## ASSIGNMENT (WORLDWIDE)

WHEREAS, I, Takeshi NAKAMURA and Yoshiski HEINOUCHI, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled SPEAKER for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been

	cuted on even date h		•
Nagaokakyo-shi, is desirous of ac		APAN (hereinafter trest in, to and und	10, 2-chome, Tenjin, referred to as ASSIGNEE), der said invention and the
consideration of Dollar (\$1.00), the and valuable con ASSIGNEE the fit all Letters Patent any continuation terms for which therefor through	the payment by ASS he receipt of which is asideration, ASSIGNO all and exclusive right tof the United States, division, renewal, so	IGNEE to ASSIGNIE hereby acknowle R hereby sells, ass, title and interest to be obtained thubstitute or reissurnted; and all Lette all the rights accrusi	to the said invention and erefor on said application or the full term or rs Patent and applications lng by virtue of the
ASSIGNOR encumbrance has this assignment a	R hereby covenants the been or will be maden and sale;	nat no assignment e or entered into v	, sale, agreement or which would conflict with
provided promptle application, said in to ASSIGNOR and thereto and will prepresentative and obtain, maintain a	y with all pertinent fa invention and said Le d will testify as to the promptly execute and y and all papers, insti	cts and document tters Patent as ma e same in any Inte deliver to ASSIGN ruments or affidav ication, said inven	y be known and accessible rference or litigation related IEE or its legal its required to apply for, tion and said Letters Patent
Dated: Maroh. E		Talegan) Takeshi NAKAMU	Venteamuver.
Dated: March.	<u>~7. 1998</u>	Joshiaki Yoshiaki HEINOUC	Heinough HI

PATENT REEL: 9107 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 04/02/1998